
CERTIFIED MAIL 

October 17,2007 

Compliance Project Manager 
Docket #93-SPPE-1 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street (MS-2000) 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Compliance Verifications -Third Quarter 2007 Report 

Pursuant to Specific Compliance Condition I. - Air Quality, Air-
report of air pollutant emissions. The report consists of sec 
Condition M of the Authority to Consttuct, and issued to tl 
quarter, 2007. 

If additional information is required concerning this matter, plea 

Very truly yours, 

~y&eyC. Harris 
Manager, Environmental Affaus Department 
Shell Oil Products US Martinez Refinery 

Enclosure 

Martinez Refinery 
PO Box 71 1 

Martinez, CA 94553CO71 

1 DOCKET 1 


of 93 SPPE-I, we are providing a quarterly 
>ns of the monthly reports described in 
BAAQMD. This report covers the third 

contact K. P. Wheeler at (925) 313-3722. 



BAY AREA 
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DlSTRl 
SHELL MARTINEZ REFINING 

MONTHLY REPORT 

COMPANY: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS CO. 
PLANT NO: 11 
MONTH: July 2007 

SOURCES INCLUDED IN EMISSION SUI 

POLLUTANT 

NOx 

CO 

SO2 

PMIPMI 0 

POC 

COMBUSTION SOURCES TANKAG 

S-4002 DELAYED COKER UNIT FURNACE # I  S-4307 k 
S-4003 DELAYED COKER UNIT FURNACE #2 S-4309 C 
S-4021 DHT RECYCLE GAS HEATER S-4310 S 
S-4031 CRACK GAS BOlTOMING REBOILER HTR S-4319 F; 
S-4141 HGHT FEED HEATER S-4334 A 
S-4161 HYDROGEN PLANT SMR FURNACE S-4350 P 
S-4171 LHT-2 FEED HEATER S-4356 P 
S-4190 BOILER 6 GAS TURBINE #1 
S-4191 BOILER 6 SUPPL STEAM GENERATOR #1 
S-4192 BOILER 6 GAS TURBINE #2 
S-4193 BOILER 6 SUPPL STEAM GENERATOR #2 

SRU #4 

12-MONTH EMISSION LIMITS 

MARY 

LIMIT 
ITONNR) 

199.4 

252.4 

139.7 

59.1 

132.0 

~ONTHLY TRIGGER LEVELS 

IEA  MAKE-UP TANK 
i A  TANK #1 
>UR WATER TANK 
!COVERED OIL TANK 
.KYLATE TANK 
iOCESS WASTEWATER TANK 
iOCESS WASTEWATER TANK 

ACTUAL 
(TONNR) 

90.0 

178.8 

105.8 

41.6 

74.0 

LIMIT 
'TONIMO) 

20.8 

26.3 

14.6 

6.2 

13.7 

A-4180 SRU-4 SCOT UNlT 
A-4181 SRU-4 SCOT THERMAL OXllDlZER 
A-4347 SULFUR PIT 

ACTUAL 
(TONIMO) 

8.25 

15.66 

9.27 

3.62 

6.46 






























